

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 980713 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Placed On File

File created: 9/1/1998 In control: FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 10/9/1998

Effective date:

Title: Resolution approving a pre-employment contract for persons being considered for the position of

police officer and police aide and authorizing the Executive Director of the Fire and Police

Commission to execute same on behalf of the City. (City Attorney)

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, EMPLOYMENT, FIRE AND POLICE COMMISSION, POLICE DEPARTMENT

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
9/1/1998	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
9/2/1998	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	REFERRED TO		
9/8/1998	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
9/16/1998	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HELD TO CALL OF THE CHAIR	Pass	3:0
9/29/1998	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
10/7/1998	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR PLACING ON FILE	Pass	4:1
10/9/1998	0	COMMON COUNCIL	PLACED ON FILE	Pass	17:0

980713 ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution approving a pre-employment contract for persons being considered for the position of police officer and police aide and authorizing the Executive Director of the Fire and Police Commission to execute same on behalf of the City. (City Attorney)

Analysis

This Resolution approves the form of a pre-employment contract to be used in conjunction with persons being considered for the position of police officer and police aide and authorizes the Executive Director of the Fire and Police Commission to execute same on behalf of the City. Whereas, The City incurs a substantial expense in the training of police officers; and

Whereas, The City does not get the benefit of such expense in the event a police officer resigns less than three years after police academy graduation; and

Whereas, In recent years the City has experienced police officers resigning from the police department with less than the said three years seniority to take employment as police officers in surrounding communities; and

Whereas, The City Attorney has devised a pre-employment contract for persons being considered for the position of police officer and police aide under which employee candidates agree to reimburse the City for the cost of police academy training on a formula basis in the event that the employee candidate is offered and accepts employment as a police officer or police aide with the City of Milwaukee and then terminates employment for any reason within 36 months after completing police academy training; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee that the form of a pre-employment contract for prospective police officers and police aides devised by the City Attorney, annexed to the file, be and hereby is approved, and the Executive Director of the Milwaukee Fire and Police Commission be and hereby is authorized to execute same on behalf of the City with respect to the forthcoming

File #: 980713, Version: 0

recruit class and all police officers and police aides to be considered for employment in the future.

City Attorney #13297 TEH:kef 8/26/98